

City of Chicago

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet



A2018-83

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

Committee(s) Assignment:

7/25/2018

Emanuel (Mayor)

Appointment

Appointment of Jacqueline C. Edens as member of Chicago Low-Income Housing Trust Fund Board Committee on Housing and Real Estate



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

CITY OF CHICAGO

RAHM EMANUEL

July 25, 2018

TO THE HONORABLE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

Ladies and Gentlemen:

I have appointed Jacqueline C. Edens as a member of the Chicago Low-Income Housing Trust Fund Board for a term effective immediately and expiring December 31, 2020, such period allocated as follows: a term effective immediately and expiring December 31, 2018, to succeed Malcolm Bush, who has resigned, followed immediately by a full two-year term.

Your favorable consideration of this appointment will be appreciated.

Very truly yours, Ralinance

Mayor



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

í

CITY OF CHICAGO

RAHM EMANUEL MAYOR

· - · ·

July 25, 2018

TO THE HONORABLE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

Ladies and Gentlemen:

I transmit herewith appointments to the Low Income Housing Trust Fund Board.

Your favorable consideration of these appointments will be appreciated.

Very truly yours, RalEmanuel

Mayor